RESOLUTION CERTIFICATION PAGE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)SSCITY OF SOUTH GATE)

I, Carmen Avalos, City Clerk of the City of South Gate, California, hereby certify that the whole number of Members of the City Council of said City is five; that <u>Resolution No. 7867</u> was adopted by the City Council at their Regular Meeting held on May 28, 2019, by the following vote:

Ayes:	Council Members:	Bernal, Davila, Morales, and Rios
Noes:	Council Members:	None
Absent:	Council Members:	Diaz
Abstain:	Council Members:	None

Witness my hand and the seal of said City on June 12, 2019.

Carmen Avalos, City Clerk City of South Gate, California